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DEPARTMENT GOAL NO. 3:  
 
Missouri will prepare, develop, and support effective educators. 
 
 
SUMMARY: 
 
Mo. Rev. Stat. § 168.071 (2013) authorizes the State Board of Education to discipline certificates of 
license to teach, which includes the authority to resolve issues by consent agreement or agreed 
settlement or voluntary surrender of the certificate of license.  5 CSR 20-400.230 provides that the State 
Board of Education may accept a voluntary surrender or informally settle a case through a consent 
agreement or agreed settlement. 
 
The Office of the Attorney General has negotiated settlements in the attached cases which provide for 
either a stipulated revocation of the respondent’s certificate of license to teach or the voluntary surrender 
of that license in lieu of discipline. 
 
 
PRESENTER(S): 
 
Mark Allan Van Zandt, General Counsel, will participate in the presentation and discussion of this 
agenda item. 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
 
It is recommended that the State Board of Education accept the settlement agreements submitted by the 
Department of Elementary and Secondary Education. 
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DISCIPLINARY ACTIONS BY STIPULATION 
October 2014 

 
Case Case 

Number 
 

Certificate(s) Offense(s) Date of Court 
Action 

Action 

DESE v. Jack B. 
Briggs 

HR 14-040 Lifetime certificates in vocal 
music, grades K-12 and 
instrumental music, K-12 

Class D felony--property damage July 2009 Voluntarily 
surrender 

DESE v. Sharon E. 
Clifford 

HR 14-039 Certificate in the area of 
physical education, grades 
7-12 

Class C felony--possession of a 
controlled substance on the premises 
of a correctional center 

May 2009 Voluntarily 
surrender 

DESE v. Barry S. 
Dobbs 

HR 14-042 Lifetime certificate in 
mathematics, grades 7-12 

Felony--cultivating more than 35 
grams of marijuana 
 
Class D felony--possession of 
ephedrine with intent to 
manufacture methamphetamine 

March 1983 
 
 
November 2000 

Voluntarily 
surrender 

DESE v. Roberta 
Donaldson 

HR 14-037 Certificates in health, grades 
K-12 and physical 
education, grades K-12 

Felony--stealing January 2010 Voluntarily 
surrender 

DESE v. David 
Dunklee 

HR 14-026 Certificate in the areas of 
instrumental music, grades 
K-12 and vocal music, 
grades K-12 
 
In October 2002, Dunklee’s 
certificates were suspended 
for driving while 
intoxicated.  Certificates 
were reinstated upon 
completion of his court-
ordered probation 

One count of domestic assault in the 
third degree 
 
One count of driving while 
intoxicated, aggravated offender 
 
One count of operating a vessel while 
intoxicated 

July 2005 
 
 
June 2008 
 
 
October 2012 

Voluntarily 
surrender 

DESE v. Lisa D. 
Fuller 

HR 14-066 Certificate in mathematics, 
grades 7-12 

Class C felony--one count possession 
of a controlled substance 

September 2009 Voluntarily 
surrender 

DESE v. Randall B. 
Jameson 

HR 14-013 Lifetime certificate in 
elementary education, 

One count of unlawful use of drug 
paraphernalia 

November 2010 
 

Voluntarily 
surrender 
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Case Case 
Number 

 

Certificate(s) Offense(s) Date of Court 
Action 

Action 

grades 1-8; expired PCI 
certificate in mental 
handicap, grades K-12 

 
One count of possession of up to 35 
grams of marijuana 
 
Pled guilty to driving while 
intoxicated 
 
Unlawful use of drug paraphernalia, 
possession of up to 35 grams of 
marijuana 

 
 
 
 
June 2012 
 
 
October 2012 

DESE v. Melinda J. 
McDaniel 

HR 14-044 Lifetime certificate in core 
curriculum, grades 7-9; 
English, grades 7-12; social 
studies, grades 7-12 

Alford Plea to one count of driving 
while intoxicated 
 
One count of driving while 
intoxicated--persistent offender 

March 2009 
 
 
May 2011 

Voluntarily 
surrender 

DESE v. Daniel W. 
Maxey 

HR 14-062 Certificate in the area of art, 
grades 7-12 

Guilty of driving while intoxicated 
 
Guilty of driving with excessive 
blood alcohol content 
 
Operated a motor vehicle while 
under the influence of alcohol 
 
Operated a motor vehicle while 
under the influence of alcohol 
 
Class D felony--one count of driving 
while intoxicated--persistent 
offender 
 
One count of failure to drive on the 
right half of the roadway 

May 1996 
 
March 2009 
 
 
October 2011 
 
 
February 2013 
 
 
March 2013 
 
 
 
 
 

Voluntarily 
surrender 
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Case Case 
Number 

 

Certificate(s) Offense(s) Date of Court 
Action 

Action 

Class D felony--one count driving 
while intoxicated/alcohol-persistent 
offender 

June 2013 

DESE v. Donald R. 
Miller 

HR 14-064 Certificate in the area of 
social studies, grades 7-12 

One count of driving while 
intoxicated 
 
One count of driving while 
intoxicated, prior offender and one 
count of operating a vehicle while 
revoked  
 
One count of driving while 
intoxicated, prior offender and one 
count of operating a vehicle while 
revoked  
 
One count of driving while 
intoxicated, aggravated offender and 
one count of operating a motor 
vehicle while revoked 

April 2003 
 
 
April 2008 
 
 
 
 
April 2008 
 
 
 
 
November 2009 

Voluntarily 
surrender 

DESE v. Scott D. 
Reynolds 

HR 14-063 Lifetime certificate in the 
area of physical education, 
grades 7-12 

Class A misdemeanor--domestic 
assault in the third degree 

October 2010 Voluntarily 
surrender 

DESE v. Edward 
Sariego 

HR 14-051 Lifetime certificate in the 
area of elementary 
education, grades K-8 

Class C felony--driving while 
intoxicated--aggravated offender and 
Class D felony--operating a motor 
vehicle on a highway while driver’s 
license is revoked 

May 2007 Voluntarily 
surrender 

DESE v. Dennis E. 
Schneider 

HR 14-048 Lifetime certificates in the 
areas of special reading, 
grades K-12, and English, 
grades 7-12 

Class C felony--theft/stealing February 2012 Voluntarily 
surrender 
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Case Case 
Number 

 

Certificate(s) Offense(s) Date of Court 
Action 

Action 

DESE v. Margo J. 
Smith 

HR 14-036 Lifetime certificate in the 
area of social studies, grades 
7-12 

One count of assault in the second 
degree 

March 2010 Voluntarily 
surrender 

DESE v. Peter W. 
Tuffli 

HR 14-041 Lifetime certificate in the 
areas of core curriculum, 
grades 7-9; English, grades 
7-12; and social studies, 
grades 7-12 

Class D felony--fraudulent use of a 
credit device 
 
Fraudulent use of a credit device 

July 2010 
 
 
November 2007 

Voluntarily 
surrender 
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66



77



88



99



1010



1111



1212



1313



1414



1515



1616



1717



1818



1919



2020



2121



2222



2323



2424



2525



2626



2727



2828



2929



3030



3131



3232



3333



3434



3535



3636



3737



3838



3939



4040



4141



4242



4343



4444



4545



4646



4747



4848



4949



5050



5151



5252



5353



5454



5555



5656



5757



5858



5959



6060



6161



6262



6363



6464



6565



6666



6767



6868



6969



7070



7171



7272



7373



7474



7575



7676



7777



7878



7979



8080



8181



8282



8383



8484



8585



8686



8787



8888



8989



9090



9191



9292



9393



9494



9595



9696



9797



9898



9999



100100



101101



102102



103103



104104



105105



106106



107107



108108



109109



110110



111111



112112



113113



114114



115115



116116



117117



118118



119119



120120



121121



122122



123123



124124



125125



126126



127127



128128



129129



130130



131131



132132



133133



134134



135135



136136



137137



138138



139139



140140



141141



142142



143143



144144



145145



146146



147147



148148



149149



150150



151151



152152



153153



154154



155155



156156



157157



158158



159159



160160



161161



162162



163163



164164



165165



166166



167167



168168




